

Bid Tabulation				Bid Opening Date: 2025-06-17			
SMITH FLAT ROAD STORM DRAIN AND PAVING PROJECT (CIP #42213)				LOW BID			
City of Placerville				Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc.		Sierra Communications and Construction Inc.	
Con Year: 2025							
Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 40,803.24	\$ 40,803.24
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 343,323.73	\$ 343,323.73
3	SWPPP	LS	1	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 25,681.20	\$ 25,681.20
4	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 49,528.33	\$ 49,528.33
5	Remove Base and Surfacing	CY	2,190	\$ 97.00	\$ 212,430.00	\$ 71.41	\$ 156,387.90
6	1.5" Cold Plane	SF	635	\$ 9.75	\$ 6,191.25	\$ 17.36	\$ 11,023.60
7	Remove Tree	EA	1	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 6,266.99	\$ 6,266.99
8	HMA (Roadway Reconstruction)	TON	2,083	\$ 208.00	\$ 433,264.00	\$ 286.50	\$ 596,779.50
9	HMA (Replace 4.0" AC)	TON	123	\$ 470.00	\$ 57,810.00	\$ 941.04	\$ 115,747.92
10	Class 2 AB	CY	1,026	\$ 194.00	\$ 199,044.00	\$ 52.93	\$ 54,306.18
11	Geogrid	SF	83,057	\$ 2.22	\$ 184,386.54	\$ 1.11	\$ 92,193.27
12	Concrete Valley Gutter	SF	1,320	\$ 70.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 30.37	\$ 40,088.40
13	Geosynthetic Fabric	SF	19,602	\$ 1.22	\$ 23,914.44	\$ 1.14	\$ 22,346.28
14	HMA Dike (Type E)	LF	305	\$ 57.00	\$ 17,385.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 14,106.25
15	RSP (Class III)	CY	35	\$ 273.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 486.97	\$ 17,043.95
16	HMA Overside Drain	EA	1	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 2,857.40	\$ 2,857.40
17	Traffic Stripe	LF	17,702	\$ 1.65	\$ 29,208.30	\$ 6.67	\$ 118,072.34
18	Pavement Markings	SF	22	\$ 15.40	\$ 338.80	\$ 24.76	\$ 544.72
19	Pavement Paint	SF	105	\$ 5.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 15.24	\$ 1,600.20
20	Remove & Replace 12" SD Pipe	LF	61	\$ 523.00	\$ 31,903.00	\$ 643.30	\$ 39,241.30
21	Remove & Replace 15" SD Pipe	LF	82	\$ 422.00	\$ 34,604.00	\$ 612.21	\$ 50,201.22
22	Remove & Replace 18" SD Pipe	LF	271	\$ 256.00	\$ 69,376.00	\$ 478.74	\$ 129,738.54
23	Culvert Reflector	EA	20	\$ 389.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 372.74	\$ 7,454.80
24	Slurry Cap	CY	22	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 698.83	\$ 15,374.26
25	Remove & Replace 10" SS Pipe	LF	197	\$ 712.00	\$ 140,264.00	\$ 512.81	\$ 101,023.57
26	Remove & Replace 4" SS Pipe	SF	16	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 329.79	\$ 5,276.64
27	Remove & Replace 10" x 4" WYE	EA	1	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 7,799.22	\$ 7,799.22
28	Remove & Replace Manhole Frame and Lid	EA	1	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 5,028.60	\$ 5,028.60
29	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 22,356.09	\$ 22,356.09
30	Adjust Utility to Grade (E)SSMH	EA	11	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 6,020.72	\$ 66,227.92
<b>TOTAL HARD COST OF CONSTRUCTION</b>				<b>\$ 2,064,481.83</b>	<b>\$ 2,064,481.83</b>	<b>\$ 2,158,423.56</b>	<b>\$ 2,158,423.56</b>

Recorded Total: \$ 2,064,481.83 \$ 2,158,423.56